# Receive" APR - 3 2012

## 04/03/2012



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2)

103642855

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

4-3-12 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

1 O I INADEMA	IIIO OIIE!
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Book Manager and Administrative Agent, successor to The Chase Manhattan Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: COLHOC Limited Partnership
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State:  X Other National Association  Citizenship (see guidelines) United States  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) March 28, 2012  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name of Trademark Security  Agreement Reel 002083  Frame 0864	Internal Address:  Street Address:200 West Nationwide Boulevard  City:Columbus  State:Ohio  Country:USAZip:43215 Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Attached Schedule A.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joel Schechter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address <u>Cummings &amp; Lockwood LLC</u> Street Address: <u>3001 Tamiami Trail N. #400</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:         Naples           State:         FL         Zip: 34103	8. Payment Information:
State:         FL         Zip:         34103           Phone Number:         239-649-3128           Fax Number:         239-430-3325           Email Address:         ischecht fr@c1-1aw.com	Deposit Account Number LMARTIN 99999969 75369951  Authorized User Namel 49 99
9. Signature:  Scott Miller Sen Managing Di	March 28, 2012 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

#### SCHEDULE A

## Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark		Registrations		
or	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date		

None.

Trademark or Service Mark	Pending A United States Patent <u>Serial No</u> .	pplications and Trademark Office <u>Filing Date</u>
Columbus Blue Jackets	75/369951	10/08/1997
Columbus Blue Jackets	75/369952	10/08/1997
Blue Jackets	75/370694	10/09/1997
Blue Jackets	75/370695	10/09/1997
Blue Jackets Design	75/384503	11/04/1997
Columbus Blue Jackets Design	75/384505	11/04/1997
Blue Jackets Design	75/384513	11/04/1997
CBJ & Design	75/384514	11/04/1997
Columbus Blue Jäckets Design	75/384700	11/04/1997
CBJ & Design	75/384702	11/04/1997
The Blue Jackets Zone	75/55 <b>7</b> 967	09/23/1998
Stinger & Design	75/728141	06/11/1999
Blue Jacket Beat	75/819072	10/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0869 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2000, COLHOC Limited Partnership ("COLHOC")

entered into a Trademark Security Agreement with JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Book

Manager and Administrative Agent, successor in interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank, a

banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("JPMorgan") in

which COLHOC granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to JPMorgan a security

interest in all right, title and interest in COLHOC's United States Trademarks and

Trademark Registrations ("Trademark Collateral") to secure the payment and performance

in full of all obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2000, at Reel 002083, Frame 0864;

and

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., acknowledges that COLHOC

has made full payment and performance of all obligations under the Trademark Security

Agreement and that the Trademark Security Agreement has terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, JPMorgan releases the security interest in all right,

title and interest in the Trademark Collateral assigned and granted by COLHOC pursuant

to the May 1, 2000 Trademark Security Agreement.

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0870** 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS BOOK MANAGER AND ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT (AS SUCCESSOR TO CHASE MANHATTAN BANK)

Name \_\_\_\_

Scott Milleisen

Title \_\_\_\_

Managing Director

Dated this 28 of March, 2012.

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### **Trademarks and Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Registrations		
or	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	

None.

Trademark or <u>Service Mark</u>		plications and Trademark Office Filing Date
Columbus Blue Jackets	75/369951	10/08/1997
Columbus Blue Jackets	75/369952	10/08/1997
Blue Jackets	75/370694	10/09/1997
Blue Jackets	75/370695	10/09/1997
Blue Jackets Design	75/384503	11/04/1997
Columbus Blue Jackets Design	75/384505	11/04/1997
Blue Jackets Design	75/384513	11/04/1997
CBJ & Design	75/384514	11/04/1997
Columbus Blue Jáckets Design	75/384700	11/04/1997
CBJ & Design	75/384702	11/04/1997
The Blue Jackets Zone	75/557967	09/23/1998
Stinger & Design	75/728141	06/11/1999
Blue Jacket Beat	75/819072	10/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 04/03/2012**